484 04 5010 00    July 2006
TECHNICAL SUPPORT MANUAL
Builder Series TXV Cased Coils
EBU2X
DANGER, WARNING, CAUTION, and
NOTE
The signal words DANGER, WARNING, CAU-
TION, and NOTE are used to identify levels of haz-

TECHNICAL SUPPORT MANUAL Builder Series TXV Cased Coils: EBU2X
484 04 5010 00 7
COIL MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
E D M 2 X 18 B A 1
E = Evaporator
D = Deluxe
B = Builder
M = Manufactured Home
H = Horizontal Slab TYPE
M = Cased, Multipositon
D = Cased, Upflow / Downflow
U = Cased, Upflow Only
A = Uncased APPLICATION
2 = R−22
4 = Environmentally Sound R−410A REFRIGERANT
X = TXV METERING DEVICE
18 = 18,000 BTUH = 1½ tons
24 = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons
30 = 30,000 BTUH = 2½ tons
36 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons
42 = 42,000 BTUH = 3½ tons
48 = 48,000 BTUH = 4 tons
60 = 60,000 BTUH = 5 tons NOMINAL CAPACITY
A = 11.8”
B = 15.5”
D = 17.9”
F = 19.1”
J = 22.8”
L = 24.5” WIDTH
A = Standard
AT = Tin Coated Copper Tubes for Additional Corrosion Protection SALES CODE / FEATURES
Engineering Revision
International Comfort Products, LLC